revenue and understatement of liabilities in the twelve months period ended 31 December
2024. The overstatement of revenue and understatement of liabilities have been adjusted
retrospectively by Aoxin Q & M. As a result, the Group’s consolidated statement of financial
position, consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income,
consolidated statement of changes of equity, consolidated statement of cash flows and
earning per share of the Group for 1H2024, 2H2024 and FY2024 had since been restated.

Q & M Dental Group (Singapore) Limited
(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)
(Company Registration No: 200800507R)

19

17.  Restatement of prior financial statements (cont’d)

The following table summarises the impact of the statement on the affected line items if
1H2024, 2H2024 and FY2024 financial statements:

 Previously
reported

Adjustment  Restated

 $’000  $’000  $’000
Group
Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income for the six months ended
30 June 2024

Share of profit from equity-accounted associates 216  (148)  68

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity as at
30 June 2024

Retained earnings 32,624  (148)  32,476
Attributable to owners of the Company 104,000  (148)  103,852
Total equity 108,224  (148)  108,076

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Cash Flows for the
six months ended 30 June 2024

Profit before tax 11,713  (148)  11,565
Share of profit from equity-accounted associates (216)  148  (68)

Earnings per share for the six months ended
30 June 2024

Basic 1.04  (0.02)  1.02
Diluted 1.04  (0.02)  1.02

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income for the six months ended
31 December 2024

Share of profit from equity-accounted associates 507  (373)  134

Statements of Financial Position as at 31 December 2025
Investment in associates 26,208  (373)  25,835
Retained earnings 33,674  (373)  33,301

Net Assets Value per Ordinary Share
as at 31 December 2025 11.2

(0.1)  11.1

Q & M Dental Group (Singapore) Limited
(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)
(Company Registration No: 200800507R)

20

Other Information Required by Listing Rule 7.2

1. Whether the figures have been audited or reviewed and in accordance with auditing

standards or practice.

 The condensed interim consolidated financial statement and notes for the first half ended 30

June 2025 have not been reviewed / audited by the Company’s auditor.

2. A review of the performance of the Group, to the extent necessary for a reasonable